2007.  This decline also resulted primarily from the aforementioned $35.0 million of capital distributions during 2007 and increase in the valuation of
borrowings.

The NPV Ratio was 7.79% in the +200 basis point Rate Shock Scenario at December 31, 2007, a decrease from the 10.01% NPV Ratio in the +200
basis point Rate Shock Scenario at December 31, 2006.  The decrease reflected the aforementioned decline in the +200 basis point Rate Shock
Scenario NPV during the period.

At December 31, 2007, the "sensitivity change" (the basis point change in the NPV Ratio calculated under the various Rate Shock Scenarios
compared to the Pre-Shock Scenario) in the +200 basis point Rate Shock Scenario was 211 basis points, compared to a sensitivity change of 220
basis points in the +200 basis point Rate Shock Scenario at December 31, 2006.  The decrease in sensitivity was due primarily to growth in the
Company's balance sheet that occurred late in 2007 in which medium- and long-term borrowings were obtained and were temporarily invested in
short-term assets (cash and federal funds sold and other short-term investments).  This resulted in a reduction of sensitivity in a rising interest rate
environment since the average repricing period on the Bank's liabilities increased as a result of the medium- and long-term borrowings and the
average repricing period of the Bank's assets declined from the additional short-term assets held at December 31, 2007.

Item 8.  Financial Statements and Supplementary Data

For the Company's consolidated financial statements, see index on page F-67.

Item 9.  Changes in and Disagreements With Accountants on Accounting and Financial Disclosure

  At December 31, 2007
  Net Portfolio Value   At December 31, 2006

Dollar
Amount

Dollar

Change

Percentage

Change

NPV
Ratio

Basis Point

Change in NPV
Ratio

NPV
Ratio

Basis Point
Change in
NPV Ratio

Board Approved
NPV Ratio Limit

  (Dollars in Thousands)
Rate Shock Scenario
+ 200 Basis Points $263,704 (83,220) -23.99%   7.79% (211)  10.01% (220) 6.0%
+ 100 Basis Points 310,161 (36,763) -10.60   9.00   (90)  11.22   (99) 7.0
Pre-Shock Scenario 346,924 -   -   9.90   -   12.21   -   8.0
- 100 Basis Points 364,169 17,245  4.97   10.25   35   12.67   46  8.0
- 200 Basis Points 363,913 16,989  4.90   10.14   24   12.47   26  8.0

None.

Item 9A.  Controls and Procedures

Disclosure Controls and Procedures

Management of the Company, with the participation of its Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer, conducted an evaluation of the
effectiveness as of December 31, 2007, of the Company's disclosure controls and procedures, as defined in Rules 13a-15(e) and 15(d)-15(e) under the
Exchange Act.  Based upon this evaluation, the Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer concluded that the Company's disclosure
controls and procedures were effective as of December 31, 2007 in ensuring that information required to be disclosed by the Company in the reports